# CH \$365.00 53346<sup>,</sup>

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM709200

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Everest Acquisition, LLC		10/19/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Top of the World By Fanatics, LLC	
Street Address:	8100 Nations Way	
City:	Jacksonville	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32256	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5334611	DECLARATION DAYS
Registration Number:	5403294	TW
Registration Number:	4432463	TW
Registration Number:	5487783	TOP OF THE WORLD
Registration Number:	5235983	CAPTIVATING HEADWEAR
Registration Number:	4671439	M-F1T
Registration Number:	4784414	FEEL THE FIT
Registration Number:	4804642	MEMORY FIT
Registration Number:	4874778	THE CAP OF COLLEGE
Registration Number:	2915957	ONE FIT
Registration Number:	1918024	TOP OF THE WORLD
Registration Number:	5865288	CAPTIVATING APPAREL
Registration Number:	5466265	PASSION UNITES
Registration Number:	1727767	TOW

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2027393001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007638 FRAME: 0276

900676522

**Phone:** 202.739.3000

Email:jennifer.evans@morganlewis.comCorrespondent Name:Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLPAddress Line 1:1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	011558-0230
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer C. Evans
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer C. Evans/
DATE SIGNED:	02/18/2022

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Cert of Amendment (Name Change) 10-19-20#page1.tif source=Cert of Amendment (Name Change) 10-19-20#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007638 FRAME: 0277

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "EVEREST ACQUISITION,

LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "EVEREST ACQUISITION, LLC" TO "TOP

OF THE WORLD BY FANATICS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

NINETEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2020, AT 10:09 O'CLOCK A.M.

3513512 8100 SR# 20207890549

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justing W. Business, Successively of States

Authentication: 203886603

Date: 10-19-20

TRADEMARK REEL: 007638 FRAME: 0278 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:09 AM 10/19/2020
FILED 10:09 AM 10/19/2020
SR 20207890549 - File Number 3513512

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF EVEREST ACQUISITION, LLC

Everest Acquisition, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Company"), does hereby certify:

- 1. The name of the Company is Everest Acquisition, LLC.
- 2. Article First of the Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended to read as follows:

"The name of the limited liability company is Top of the World by Fanatics, LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 15th day of October, 2020.

by:

Michener B. Chandlee

Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer

TRADEMARK REEL: 007638 FRAME: 0279

RECORDED: 02/18/2022